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Default ACR Values as of December 2015

Default Avoidable Cost Rates
($ per MW-Day)

Technology Type
Nuclear

Pumped Storage
Hydro

Sub-Critical Coal
Super Critical Coal
Waste Coal - Small
Waste Coal - Large
Wind

cC

- Two on One Frame F Technology
CC-
CC-
CC-
CT-
CT-
CT-
CT-
CT-
CT-

Three on One Frame E/Siemens Technology

Three or More on One or More Frame F Technology
NUG Cogeneration Frame B or E Technology

First & Second Generation Aero (P&W FT 4)

First & Second Generation Frame B

Second Generation Frame E

Third Generation Aero (GE LM 6000)

Third Generation Aero (P&W FT-8 TwinPak)

Third Generation Frame F

Diesel
Oil and Gas Steam

2016/2017
Retirement

Mothball

NA

$24.05
$82.23
$197.43
$203.96
$260.35
$96.29

NA

$35.81
$39.75
$30.99
$133.09
$28.45
$28.11
$26.73
$64.70
$33.93
$27.43
$30.44
$75.51

NA
$33.78
$107.55
$218.84
$223.10
$315.34
$116.32
NA

$50.79
$53.83
$43.03
$178.83
$37.85
$37.52
$35.77
$95.37
$50.03
$39.52
$38.66
$91.94
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Default ACR Values as of December 2015

Default Avoidable Cost Rates

($ per MW-Day)
2017/2018 2018/2019 2019/2020

Technology Type Mothball Retirement Mothball Retirement Mothball Retirement

Combustion Turbine - Industrial Frame $29.27 $40.08 $29.83 $40.84 $30.85 $42.24
Coal Fired $166.08 $191.45 $169.25 $195.11 $175.04 $201.79
Combined Cycle $35.88 $49.36 $36.57 $50.30 $37.82 $52.02
Combustion Turbine - Aero Derivative $31.70 $45.10 $32.30 $45.96 $33.41 $47.54
Diesel $30.88 $39.22 $31.47 $39.97 $32.55 $41.34
Hydro $83.43 $109.12 $85.03 $111.21 $87.94 $115.02
Oil and Gas Steam $76.61 $93.28 $78.08 $95.06 $80.75 $98.32
Pumped Storage $24.41 $34.28 $24.87 $34.94 $25.72 $36.13
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