## **Default ACR Values as of December 2015**

	Default Avoidable Cost Rates (\$ per MW-Day)			
	2016/2017			
Technology Type	Mothball	Retirement		
Nuclear	NA	NA		
Pumped Storage	\$24.05	\$33.78		
Hydro	\$82.23	\$107.55		
Sub-Critical Coal	\$197.43	\$218.84		
Super Critical Coal	\$203.96	\$223.10		
Waste Coal - Small	\$260.35	\$315.34		
Waste Coal - Large	\$96.29	\$116.32		
Wind	NA	NA		
CC - Two on One Frame F Technology	\$35.81	\$50.79		
CC - Three on One Frame E/Siemens Technology	\$39.75	\$53.83		
CC - Three or More on One or More Frame F Technology	\$30.99	\$43.03		
CC - NUG Cogeneration Frame B or E Technology	\$133.09	\$178.83		
CT - First & Second Generation Aero (P&W FT 4)	\$28.45	\$37.85		
CT - First & Second Generation Frame B	\$28.11	\$37.52		
CT - Second Generation Frame E	\$26.73	\$35.77		
CT - Third Generation Aero (GE LM 6000)	\$64.70	\$95.37		
CT - Third Generation Aero (P&W FT-8 TwinPak)	\$33.93	\$50.03		
CT - Third Generation Frame F	\$27.43	\$39.52		
Diesel	\$30.44	\$38.66		
Oil and Gas Steam	\$75.51	\$91.94		

## **Default ACR Values as of December 2015**

	Default Avoidable Cost Rates (\$ per MW-Day)						
	2017/2018		2018/2019		2019/2020		
Technology Type	Mothball	Retirement	Mothball	Retirement	Mothball	Retirement	
Combustion Turbine - Industrial Frame	\$29.27	\$40.08	\$29.83	\$40.84	\$30.85	\$42.24	
Coal Fired	\$166.08	\$191.45	\$169.25	\$195.11	\$175.04	\$201.79	
Combined Cycle	\$35.88	\$49.36	\$36.57	\$50.30	\$37.82	\$52.02	
Combustion Turbine - Aero Derivative	\$31.70	\$45.10	\$32.30	\$45.96	\$33.41	\$47.54	
Diesel	\$30.88	\$39.22	\$31.47	\$39.97	\$32.55	\$41.34	
Hydro	\$83.43	\$109.12	\$85.03	\$111.21	\$87.94	\$115.02	
Oil and Gas Steam	\$76.61	\$93.28	\$78.08	\$95.06	\$80.75	\$98.32	
Pumped Storage	\$24.41	\$34.28	\$24.87	\$34.94	\$25.72	\$36.13	